

## **Contact:** Suphaphone Sounkongsee Vice President of Marketing 856.374.9700 Ext. 5033 <u>ssounkongsee@firstharvestcu.com</u>

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## First Harvest Supports Camden Youths Through The Martha F. Wilson Memorial Scholarship

Deptford, NJ – May 17, 2024 - First Harvest Credit Union has been proudly supporting the Martha F. Wilson Memorial Scholarship since its inception. This year's recipient is Bryanna Mahan, from Dr. Charles E. Brimm Medical Arts who exemplifies her community service, school spirit, and positive character traits through her academic achievements and longstanding community involvement efforts.

"As a member-owned financial institution, the best investment we can make is in education, and the future leaders of our communities. We are proud to have been investing in and supporting Camden's schools and students for over 80 years." stated First Harvest President & CEO, Mike Dinneen.

The Martha F. Wilson Memorial Scholarship program supports the youths of the Camden, NJ area and honors the late president of the Camden City School District, Martha F. Wilson. The scholarship is awarded to a distinguished student within the Camden City school district, who exemplify three crucial traits: community leadership, school spirit, and unwavering character. The scholarship symbolizes the remarkable qualities embodied by the late great Martha F. Wilson.

## **About First Harvest Credit Union**

Established in 1940, First Harvest Credit Union is a low income-designated credit union headquartered in Deptford, NJ. With more than \$460 million in assets, the credit union serves more than 46,000 members and 700 workplaces and operates full-service locations in Atlantic, Burlington, Camden, Cumberland, and Gloucester Counties in New Jersey, and Lycoming County in Pennsylvania. The credit union offers a full suite of saving, spending, borrowing and financial wellness solutions for consumers, institutions and businesses. For more information about First Harvest Credit Union, visit FirstHarvestCU.com.



Photo from left to right: Mike Dinneen - First Harvest President & CEO; Bryanna Mahan -2024 Scholarship Recipient; Loretta Winters - First Harvest Chairperson; Kenneth Barnshaw - First Harvest SVP External Relations

###